
Product Information
Catalog MSG15-3504

Parker Hannifin Corporation
HVS and MSDE Divisions
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Special Bodies and Cavities
68-1, 3-Way

Dimensions
Millimeters (Inches)

For additional information see Technical Tips on pages BC2-BC3.

Ordering Information

14.00
(0.551)

47.20
(1.858)

76.20
(3.00)

38.10
(1.50)

==
2 holes

Ø 6.50 through
(Ø 0.256)

Cavity

60.00
2.362

8.00 (0.315)

30.20
(1.189)

63.00
(2.48)

35.30
(1.39)

71.00
(2.795)

(2)
(3)

(1)

(3) (2) (1)

Ø 32.00
(1.260)

± 0.40
± 0.016

Ø 21.50
(0.846)

+0.05
–0.00
+0.002
–0.000

Ø 20.50
(0.807)

+0.05
–0.00
+0.002
–0.000

Ø 19.50 (0.768)
Pilot Drill

Ø 25.70
(1.012)

± 0.10
± 0.004

42.90
(1.689 )

± 0.40
± 0.016

M24 x 1.5
- 6H

60°

15°

45°

60°

2.40 (0.094)

11.00 (0.433) min

16.20 (0.638) max

34.50 (1.358) max

25.00 (0.984) min

42.00 (1.654) min

0.50 (0.020)

12.50 (0.492) min

65.00 (2.559) min

A

34.80 (1.370)

16.50 (0.650)

0.05
(0.002) A

Ø 0.13
(0.005) A

Ø 0.10
(0.004) A

Ø 0.025
(0.001) A

63
63

63

63 63
R 0.10
(0.004 )

+0.15 -0.00
+0.006 -0.000

Body
Material

Port
Size

	 Code	 Body Material

	 S	 Steel

	 Code	 Port Size	

	 253	 1-1/4 SAE (Main) 
		  3/8 SAE (Aux)

Line
Body

LB10 253 S

*Please be advised that this is a non-core line body.
Additional lead-time and/or pricing requirements may exist when ordering.
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